/MOLOERP

QUALIFYING RESULTS
WMOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23

# Rider

63 Francesco BAGNAIA
36 Joan MIR
93 Marc MARQUEZ

37 Pedro ACOSTA
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
21 Franco MORBIDELLI

10 Luca MARINI
73 Alex MARQUEZ
72 Marco BEZZECCHI

25 Raul FERNANDEZ
5 Johann ZARCO

Nation

ITA
SPA
SPA

SPA
FRA
ITA

ITA
SPA
ITA

SPA
FRA

49 Fabio DIGIANNANTONIO ITA

79 AiOGURA
43 Jack MILLER
54 Fermin ALDEGUER

88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
1 Jorge MARTIN
33 Brad BINDER

42 Alex RINS
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
23 Enea BASTIANINI

35 Somkiat CHANTRA
12 Maverick VINALES

JPN
AUS
SPA

POR
SPA
RSA

SPA
JPN
ITA

THA
SPA

Provided by TISSOT

Team Motorcycle

Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI Q2
Honda HRC Castrol HONDA Q2
Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI Q2
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM Q2
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Te  YAMAHA Q2

Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team DUCATI Q2

Honda HRC Castrol HONDA Q2
BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI Q2
Aprilia Racing APRILIA Q2
Trackhouse MotoGP Team APRILIA Q2
CASTROL Honda LCR HONDA Q2

Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team DUCATI Q2

Trackhouse MotoGP Team APRILIA Q1
Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA Q1
BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI Q1
Prima Pramac Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA Q1
Aprilia Racing APRILIA Q1
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM Q1
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Te  YAMAHA Q1

Honda HRC Test Team HONDA Q1
Red BullKTM Tech3 KTM Q1
IDEMITSU Honda LCR HONDA Q1
Red BullKTM Tech3 KTM Q1

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position: Francesco BAGNAIA

QlBestLap: Lapé Franco MORBIDELLI
BestRace Lap: 2024 Jorge MARTIN

All-Time Lap Record: 2025 Francesco BAGNAIA

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60' after publication of the results -

Katsumi TAKAYA

Time

1'42.911
1'43.003
1'43.043

1'43.069
1'43.155
1'43.170

1'43.259
1'43.271
1'43.323

1'43.353
1'43.542
1'43.571

1'43.429
1'43.450
1'43.454

1'43.551
1'43.587
1'43.694

1'43.918
1'44.082
1'44.178

1'44.192
1'44.710

Mobility Resort Motegi

4801 m.

Lap Total Gap T. Speed

7

0.092 0.092
0.132 0.040

0.158 0.026
0.244 0.086
0.259 0.015

0.348 0.089
0.360 0.012
0.412 0.052

0.442 0.030
0.631 0.189
0.660 0.029

8 (*)0.176
8 (¥)0.197 0.021
5 (*)0.201 0.004

8 (*)0.298 0.097
7 (*)0.334 0.036
6 (*)0.441 0.107

7 (¥)0.665 0.224
8 (*)0.829 0.164
8 (*)0.925 0.096

8 (*)0.939 0.014
7 (*)1.457 0.518

1'42.911 167.9Km/h
(*)1'43.253 167.3Km/h
1'44.461 165.4Km/h
1'42.911 167.9Km/h

Time:

315.7
316.7
315.7

316.7
310.3
313.9

317.6
313.9
318.5

313.9
314.8
315.7

314.8
312.1
311.2

312.1
313.0
315.7

313.0
315.7
315.7

310.3
313.0

11:42
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CLASSIFICATION s
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
QUALIFYING NR' 2 Mobility Resort Motegi 4801 m.
# Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time  Lap Total Gap T. Speed
1 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DucatilLenovo Team DUCATI 1'42911 7 8 315.7
2 36 Joan MIR SPA Honda HRC Castrol HONDA 1'43.003 6 8 0.092 0.092 316.7
3 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'43.043 5 7 0.132 0.040 315.7
4 37 Pedro ACOSTA SPA Red BullKTM Factory Racing KTM 1'43.069 4 4 0.158 0.026 316.7
5 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team YAMAHA 1'43.155 ¢ 7  0.244 0.086 310.3
6 21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'43.170 5 7 0.259 0.015 313.9
7 10 Luca MARINI ITA HondaHRC Castrol HONDA 1'43.259 8 8 0.348 0.08?2 317.6
8 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'43.271 6 8 0.360 0.012 313.9
9 72 MarcoBEZZECCHI ITA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'43.323 7 8 0.412 0.052 318.5
10 25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA Trackhouse MotoGP Team APRILIA 1'43353 6 8 0.442 0.030 313.9
11 5 JohannZARCO FRA CASTROL Honda LCR HONDA 1'43.542 6 8 0.631 0.189 314.8
12 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'43.571 7 8 0.660 0.029 315.7
Practice condition: Dry FastestLap: Lap:7 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'42.911 167.9Kmjh
Air: 26° Best Race Lap:| 2024 Jorge MARTIN 1'44.461  165.4Km/h
Humidity: 49% All-Time Lap Record:| 2025 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'42.911 167.9Km/h
Ground: 43°
The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals. . .
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results - ... Katsuml TAKAYA Time: 1142 ........

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise
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TOP SPEED & AVERAGE =
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
QUALIFYING NR' 2 Mobility Resort Motegi 4801 m.
# Rider Nation ~ Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA APRILIA 318.5 | 316.7 3121 3121 3121 314.3 318.5
10 Luca MARINI ITA HONDA 317.6 316.7 3157 3157 314.8 315.9 317.6
36 Joan MIR SPA  HONDA 316.7 | 3157 3157 3148 3139 3151 316.7
37 Pedro ACOSTA SPA  KTM 316.7 | 3148 3139 1911 284.1 316.7
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA DUCATI 315.7 3157 3157 3157 314.8 315.3 315.7
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 3157 | 3148 3121 3121 3121 313.4 315.7
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA  DUCATI 315.7 | 3157 3157 3148 3139 315.2 315.7
5 Johann ZARCO FRA  HONDA 3148 | 3139 3139 3121 3121 313.0 314.8
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA DUCATI 313.9 | 313.0 3121 3094 309.4 311.6 313.9
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA  APRILIA 313.9 | 313.0 313.0 3130 3121 312.9 313.9
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA  DUCATI 313.9 | 3121 3121 3121 3121 312.5 313.9
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA  YAMAHA 310.3 | 310.3 3103 309.4 309.4 309.9 310.3

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise
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CHRONOLOGICAL ANIALYSIS OF PERFORMANCES =
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
QUALIFYING N R 2 Mobility Resort Motegi 4801 m.
* [ap/Sector time cancelled T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
** Tyre data subject to further updates
Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
Francesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA 5 1'43.043 26.619 19.974  28.551 27.899 315.7
1St 63 Ducati Lenovo Team 6 1'52.112 30.785 22.947  29.549 28.831 313.0
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=5 7 1'43.071 26.575 20.097 28.512 27.887 313.9
Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Pedro ACOSTA M PA
edro
New Tyre New Tyre 4th 37 Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
1 22.677  33.485 28.377 3121 .
Runs=2 Total laps=4 Fulllaps=2  Valid laps=2
2 1'43.535 26.796 20090 28.707 27942 315.7 Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
3 1'43.341 26.754 19912  28.727 27.948 314.8 New Tyre New Tyre
4 28.683 20.888  29.180 312.1
- - - 1 21.235  34.412 191.1
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft - - X
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
 Lapsat start New Tyre 1 Lapsat start New Tyre
5 20.864  29.416 28.215 3112
6 1'49.401 26.808 20.035 33.196 29.362 291.8 2 20.376 - 28.974 28,041 3139
: ’ i i ' ' 3 1'43.404 26.636  20.059 28.831 | 27.878/| 316.7
7 | 142911 | 26508 | 19.855 28581 27969  312.1 .
4 1'43.069 26.511 19.985 | 28.636 27.937 314.8
8 2'00.139 32.445 22.167  32.448 33.079 222.6
Fabio QUARTARARO YAMAHA FRA
znd 36 Joan MIR HONDA SPA 5th 20 Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team
Honda HRC Castrol
R ’ Totall 8 Fulll 5 vValidl 5 Runs=2 Total laps=7 Fulllaps=4  Valid laps=4
uns= otal laps= ull laps= alid laps=
- - - Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft New Tyre New Tyre
New Tyre New Tyre
1 21.623 32626 28526  313.9 ! 2l219 20826 28876 3008
’ ' ' ' 2 1'43.938 26.950 20121 28723 28144 3103
2 1'44.111 26.940 20.253  28.787 28.131 315.7 3 1%3.503 26,804 20016 28637 28,046
3 1'43.877 26.727 20021  28.819 28310 | 3167 ) ' ' ' ' '
4 41303 . 4 28.159 21.334  29.963 306.8
- - — - - - Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run # 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4 Laps at start New Tvre
4 Lapsat start New Tyre P Y
20787 29127 28.113 3130 5 20.165 29.148 28.183 309.4
: N | ' ’—‘ ’—‘ ' 6 143155 26633 | 19938 28405 = 27979 3103
6 1'43.003 26.637 19.978 | 28.540 27.848 315.7 ,
7 1'43.206 26.571 19.987  28.636 28.012 309.4
7 1'43.122 26.645 19.905  28.592 27.980 314.8
8 1'48.641 30.604 20.512  29.161 28.364 313.0 Franco MORBIDELLI DUCATI ITA
6th 21 Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team
Marc MARQUEZ DUCATI SPA _ _ B . B
3rd 93 Ducati Lenovo Team Runs=2 Total laps=7 Fulllaps=4  Valid laps=4
Run# 1 Front Ty lick-Medi Rear T lick-Soft
Runs=2 Totallaps=7  Fulllaps=4  Valid laps=4 an rontTyre S '°N e:'um eariyre ZSL'C Sto e
ew Tyre aps at star:
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Y P
New Tyre New Tyre 1 21.339  29.586 28.862 309.4
2 1'44.378 27.065 20.142  28.680 28.491 313.9
1 21.272  29.517 28.450 311.2 3 26.903 Deous Laeso
2 1'43.413 26.712 20.159  28.614 27.928 315.7 - - - -
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
3 26.827 23.472  29.608 314.8 3 Laps at start New Tvre
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft P Y
3 Laps at start New Tyre 4 20.141  28.910 28.704 309.4
5 1'43.170 26.637 20.085 | 28.542 27.906 313.0
4 20.994  29.183 28.827 315.7
Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA  ITA Ducati Lenovo Team 1'42.911 26.506 19.855  28.581 27.969

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise
now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA, 2025
Official MotoGP Timing by mez TiIssoT

www.motogp.com
Motegi, Saturday, September 27, 2025

Pagelof2

+IM 2 0toE



Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP™~
Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
6 143300 | 26592 | 20020 28642 28046 3121 1 20994 29309 28474 3121
7 2'12.059 42.238 25.817  33.813 30.191 299.1 2 1'43.758 26.783 20.235 28.701 28.039 313.9

3 1'43.631 26.735 20.066 | 28.627 28.203 313.0
7th 10 'H-C‘)’r;: ":"RAC'gS"t‘il HONDA ITA 4 28020 20656  30.231 3103
Run # 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Fulllaps=5  Valid laps=5 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 5 20247 28776 28.053 313.0
New Tyre New Tyre 6 26.658 28696 28077 3130
L 20750 29890 29.780 3157 7 146228 26661 19957 31275 28335 3121
2 1'44.011 26.979 20.095 28.957 27.980 8 1'43.723 20,038 28.815 28.213 311.2
3 1'43.668 26.795 20.030 28.856 27.987 316.7
4 29.924 21.264 29.879 315.7 Johann ZARCO HONDA FRA
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 11th 5 CASTROL Honda LCR
4 Laps at start New Tyre Runs=2 Total laps=8 Fulllaps=5  Valid laps=5
5 20.604  28.955 28.114 314.8 Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 143270 26681 19962 27972 3148 New Tyre New Tyre
7 1'47.134 28.951 20.432 29.403 28.348 3121 1 20.648 29.801 28.421 313.9
8 | 143259 | 26637 | 19900 28758 3130 2 145784 27254 20406 29522 28602 3121
3 1'44.191 26.819 20.293 28.795 28.284
8th 73 AlexMARQUEZ DUCATI SPA 4 26850 20461 30253 3112
BK8 Gresini Racing MotoGP
Run # 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Fulllaps=5  Valid laps=5 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 5 20366  28.783 28.418 3121
New Tyre New Tyre 6| 143542 | 26621 20002 3139
L 21287 29676 28422 3094 7 1'58.858 33844 25950 30155 28909 3121
2 1'43.981 26.741 20.081 29.020 28.139 3121 8 1'45.682 26.697 20116 20878 3121
3 26.708 23421 29717 311.2
Run # 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO DUCATI ITA
3 Lapsat start New Tyre 12th 49 Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team
4 20.877 29.395 28.532 311.2 Runs=2 Total laps=8 Fulllaps=5  Valid laps=5
5 1'43.579 26.675 20.003 28.785 28.116 312.1 Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 26602 20015 3121 New Tyre New Tyre
7 1'50.804 26.665 25.697 30.073 28.369 3121 1 21.388 29.767 29.864 314.8
8 143325 | 26582 19900 28779  28.064 2 144512 26899 20278 29107  28.228
3 1'44.141 26.874 20.261 28.873 28.133 315.7
9th 72 /':"a{,“‘; BEZZECCHI APRILIA ITA 4 28329 21441  30.001 313.0
prifaracing Run # 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Fulllaps=5  Valid laps=5 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 5 20584 29.020 28,495 3157
New Tyre New Tyre 6  143.680 26664 20073 28922 @ 28021 3157
L 21135 29963 29261  308.5 7 | 143571 26702 20016 | 28792 28061 3148
2 L43.657 26837 20096 | 2871l 28013 3167 8 143784 26660 20109 28864 28151 3148
3 1'43.589 26.673 19.930 28.978 28.008 318.5
4 27.253 20.571  29.203 311.2
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 | aps at start New Tyre
5 20.200 28.845 28.307 3121
[¢) 1'45.079 26.920 20.572  28.951 28.636 310.3
7 | 143323 | 26608 19959 28739 28019 3121
8 1'49.711 28.964 21.478 30.846 28.423 3121
APRILIA SPA
10th 25 Tocccvonts o
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Fulllaps=5  Valid laps=5
Run # 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA  ITA Ducati Lenovo Team 1'42.911 26.506 19.855  28.581 27.969
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PROVISIONAL STARTING GRID s
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
RACE : 24 LAPS - 115'224 KM Mobility Resort Motegi +423 m.
1
142911 2
63 Francesco BAGNATA 143.003 3
Ducati 36 Joan MIR 1'43.043
Honda 93 Marc MARQUEZ
Ducati
4
1'43.069 5
37 Pedro ACOSTA 143155 6
KTM 20 Fabio QUARTARARO 1'43.170
Yamaha 21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Ducati
7
1'43.250 8
10 Luca MARINI 143271 9
Honda 73 Alex MARQUEZ 1'43.323
Ducati 72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Aprilia
10
143353 11
25 Raul FERNANDEZ 143542 12
Aprilia 5Johann ZARCO 1'43.571
Honda 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati
13
1'43.429 14
79 Ai OGURA 1'43.450 15
Aprilia 43 Jack MILLER 1'43.454
Yamaha 54 Fermin ALDEGUER
Ducati
16
1'43.551 17
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA 143,587 18
Yamaha 13Jorge MARTIN 1'43.694
Aprilia 33 Brad BINDER
KTM
19
143.918 20
42 Alex RINS 144,082 21
Yamaha 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI 1'44.178
Honda 23 Enea BASTIANINI
KTM
The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results - ... KatsumlTAKAYA ........ Time: 11:42
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PROVISIONAL STARTING GRID s

WMOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
RACE: 24 LAPS= 115224 KM

Mobility Resort Motegi 423 m.
1'44.192 23
35 Somkiat CHANTRA 1'44.710
Honda 12 Maverick VINALES
KTM
The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals. .
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results - ... KatsumlTAKAYA ..... Time: 11:42
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BMW (M AWARD - BEST QUALIFIER MOTOGP 2025

MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN

Mobility Resort Motegi

4801 m.

Rider Nation Points THA ARG AME QAT SPA FRA GBR ARA ITA NED GER CZE AUT HUN CAT IT2 JPN INA AUS MAL POR VAL
1 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 344 25 25 25 25 20 20 13 25 25 13 25 20 13 25 16 13 16
2 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 273 20 20 16 20 13 16 20 20 16 16 10 8 20 5 25 20 8
3 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 238 6 9 5 16 25 25 25 7 13 25 9 16 - 10 20 16 11
4 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 220 16 13 10 5 16 10 16 13 20 20 5 25 16 2 - 8 25
5 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 168 10 8 11 13 11 7 6 16 10 10 13 8 11 13 11 10
6 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 166 7 7 3 3 5 9 5 6 11 16 13 25 20 4 25 7
7 ACOSTA Pedro SPA 142 9 11 13 4 4 4 2 11 8 7 11 9 9 9 11 7 13
8 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 135 3 10 20 11 8 - 9 6 9 8 8 3 1 16 10 9 4
9 ZARCO Johann FRA 103 4 16 1 9 6 5 7 4 2 4 20 7 -9 - 5
10 ALDEGUER Fermin SPA 100 1 2 4 8 9 13 11 9 4 9 2 - 10 8 3 6 1
11 MIR Joan SPA 85 5 6 8 - 7 1 3 5 - 3 - 11 6 6 - 4 20
12 MILLER Jack AUS 70 13 3 7 - 2 8 10 2 3 2 7 6 -3 2 -2
13 VINALES Maverick SPA 66 - - 6 10 10 11 - 8 11 6 4 - - - . . -
14 MARINI Luca ITA 55 - -9 1 - - 8 - - -1 1 3 7 6 10 9
15 FERNANDEZ Raul SPA 54 8 - - - - 6 - 3 5 5 - 10 7 1 1 2 6
16 BINDER Brad RSA 45 2 5 - - 3 3 - 10 1 1 6 - 5 4 5 - -
17 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 36 - - - - - - - - - - - 5 11 13 7 - -
18 OGURA Ai JPN 31 1 1 -6 1 - - - - - - - - - 8 1 3
19 RINS Alex SPA 29 -4 2 7 - 2 4 1 7 - -2 - - - - -
20 MARTIN Jorge SPA 13 - - -2 - - - - - - - 42 - - 5 -
21 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 7 - - - - - -1 - - -3 - - - - 3 -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the
copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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EVENT BEST MAXIMUM SPEED
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN

QUALIFYINGNR.2

Mobility Resort Motegi 4801 m.

# Rider Nation Team Motorcycle ~ Km/h
37 Pedro ACOSTA SPA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  318.5 Practice
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA ApriliaRacing APRILIA 318.5 QualifyingNr.2
10 Luca MARINI ITA HondaHRC Castrol HONDA  317.6 QualifyingNr.2
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DucatiLenovo Team DUCATI  317.6 FreePracticeNr.2
36 Joan MIR SPA Honda HRC Castrol HONDA  316.7 QualifyingNr.2
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  316.7 FreePracticeNr.2
43 Jack MILLER AUS PrimaPramac Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  316.7 FreePractice Nr.2

5 Johann ZARCO FRA CASTROL Honda LCR HONDA  316.7 Practice
33 Brad BINDER RSA RedBullKTM Factory Racing KTM  315.7 QualifyingNr.1
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR PrimaPramac Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  315.7 Practice
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Red BullKTM Tech3 KTM  315.7 FreePracticeNr.1
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA RedBullKTM Tech3 KTM  315.7 QualifyingNr.1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN HondaHRC Test Team HONDA  315.7 QualifyingNr.1
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA BKS8 Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  315.7 Practice
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  315.7 QualifyingNr.2
35 Somkiat CHANTRA THA IDEMITSU HondaLCR HONDA  314.8 Practice
79 AiOGURA JPN  Trackhouse MotoGP Team APRILIA  314.8 QualifyingNr.1
42 AlexRINS SPA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team YAMAHA  314.8 FreePracticeNr.1
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Pertamina Enduro VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  314.8 QualifyingNr.1

1 Jorge MARTIN SPA  Aprilia Racing APRILIA  313.9 Practice
54 Fermin ALDEGUER SPA BKS8 Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  313.9 FreePracticeNr.2
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA  Trackhouse MotoGP Team APRILIA  313.9 QualifyingNr.2
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Team YAMAHA  312.1 FreePracticeNr.2
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BEST PARTIAL TINMES =
NMOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
QUALIFYING NR' 2 Mobility Resort Motegi 4801 m.
IT Ideallap Time, sum of the best partial times BT BestLap Time
T1 T2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1 F.BAGNAIA 26.506 F.BAGNAIA 19.855 M.MARQUEZ 28.512 J.MIR 27.848 1| F.BAGNAIA 1'42.884 | 1'42.911 1)
2 P.ACOSTA 26.511 L.MARINI 19.900 J.MIR 28.540 P.ACOSTA 27.878 2| J.MIR 1'42.930 1'43.003 (2)
3 F.QUARTARARO 26.571 A.MARQUEZ 19.900 F.MORBIDELLI 28.542 M.MARQUEZ 27.887 3 | M.\MARQUEZ 1'42.948 1'43.043 3)
4 M.MARQUEZ 26.575 J.MIR 19.905 F.BAGNAIA 28.581 F.MORBIDELLI 27.906 4 | P.ACOSTA 1'43.010 1'43.069 (4)
5 A.MARQUEZ 26.582 R.FERNANDEZ 19.922 F.QUARTARARO  28.605 F.BAGNAIA 27.942 5| F.MORBIDELLI 1'43.060 1'43.170 (6)
6 F.MORBIDELLI 26.592 M.BEZZECCHI 19.930 R.FERNANDEZ 28.627 L.MARINI 27.964 6 | F.QUARTARARO 1'43.093 1'43.155 (5)
7 M.BEZZECCHI 26.606 F.QUARTARARO 19.938 P.ACOSTA 28.636 F.QUARTARARO 27.979 7 | AMARQUEZ 1'43.136 1'43.271 (8)
8 J.ZARCO 26.621 M.MARQUEZ 19.974 L.MARINI 28.655 A.MARQUEZ 27.981 8 | LLMARINI 1'43.156 1'43.259 (7)
% L.MARINI 26.637 P.ACOSTA 19.985 A.MARQUEZ 28.673 M.BEZZECCHI 28.008 9 | R.FERNANDEZ 1'43.245 1'43.353 | (10)
10 J.MIR 26.637 J.ZARCO 19.991 M.BEZZECCHI 28.711 F.DI GIANNANT 28.021 10 | M.BEZZECCHI 1'43.255 1'43.323 %)
11 R.FERNANDEZ 26.657 F.DI GIANNANT  20.016 J.ZARCO 28.766 R.FERNANDEZ 28.039 11 | F.DI GIANNANTONI 1'43.489 1'43.571 1 (12)
12 F.DI GIANNANT 26.660 F.MORBIDELLI 20.020 F.DI GIANNANT 28.792 J.ZARCO 28.153 12 | J.ZARCO 1'43.531 1'43.542 | (11)
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FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE =
MOTUL GRAND PRIX OF JAPAN
QUALIFYING NR' 2 Mobility Resort Motegi 4801 m.
Practice Time # Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'36.453 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI 1'43.981 166.2 2
3'36.764 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI 1'43.413 167.1 2
5'25.418 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'43.341 167.2 3
12'09.158 21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA DUCATI 1'43.170 167.5 5
12'10.660 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA DUCATI 1'43.043 167.7 5
12'16.121 36 Joan MIR SPA HONDA 1'43.003 167.7 6
14'34.269 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'42.911 167.9 7
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